JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. ) C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

January 17, 2023

Whitney Bailey Cox & Magnani, LLC
300 East Joppa Road, Suite 200
Baltimore, Maryland 21286

RE: Spirit and Intent
Case No. 1985-0251-XA
4065 North Point Road
15t Election District

Dear Mr. Linkous,

Based on the information you provided, a review of all available zoning records
and consultation with Jeff Perlow, Zoning Review Supervisor, the following has been
determined: '

The site plan accompanying your request shows a proposed covered storage
addition, that connects the existing structure to a proposed building. The proposed
addition’s side setback is 18.42’, far beyond the 7’ setback previously approved by the
Administrative Law Judge. Zoning Review believes the proposed, 77x12 addition, is
within the spirit and intent of the above reference case. All additions must be
functionally and structurally attached to the existing structure. A copy of this letter
should accompany your DRC request and included on all site plans associated with this
addition.

| hope you find the information provided above satisfactory. If you need further
information, you can reach Zoning at 410-887-3391.

THIS LETTER IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE BCZR AS
APPLIED TO THE S&| REQUEST PRESENTED IN YOUR LETTER, AND DOES NOT
REPRESENT VERIFICATION OR APPROVAL FOR ANY OTHER LOCAL, STATE,
OR OTHER REGULATIONS THAT MAY APPLY TO THIS PROPERTY

Sincerely

Y 7
2

Shaun Crawford
Planner, Zoning Review
S§C/23-0035

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
Printed on recycled paper containing 30 percent post-consumer material
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D Phone: 687-6922

R FRANK S. LEE
' : ' Registered Land Surveyor

1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. ~— BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

December 20, 1984

No. 4065 North Point Road

15th District Baltimore,County, Maryland

Beginning for the samelgt the corner formed by the intersectior of the
northwest slde of New Battle Grov; Road with the west slde of North Point Road, thence
rnning and binding on the northwest side of New Battle Crove Road South 48 degrees
' }; 47 minutes 23 seconds West 21&.&0 feet, thence leaving New Battle Grove Road for

flve lines of dilvision as follows:s North 41 degrees 12 minutes 26 seconds West 122,35

feet, North 56 degrees 46 mfinutes 24 seconds East 59.72 feet, North 41 degrees 12
minutes 26 second§xﬁ5$t:55 feet, North 48 degrees 00 minutes East 105 feet and North
88 degrees 52 minute£%§a&;econds East 132.63 feet to the west side of North Polnt
Road, a.d thence running and binding on the west side of North Point Road by a line

4 curving to the left with a radius of 721,25 feet for a’'distance of 100 feet to the
pPlace of begl ning. :

Containing 0.81 acres of land more or less.,
Save and except the ML €51 and ER Csl areas,
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He will stock the necessary batteries, filters, and other accessory parts and

there will be no major automotive repairs. The trucks will not be stored on the
site and the garage will not be cpen to the public. Since the front cof the
building will face 01d North Point Road, the requested variances are required.
The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 253.2.B.3, pursuant to Section

502.1, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and from Section 255.1 (238.1

and 2), pursuant to Section 307, BCZR.

It 1s clear that the BCZR permit the use reguested by the Petitioner in a
M.L. Zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use would
not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be
determined whether the conditions as delineated by Section 502.1 are satisfied
by the Petitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
that the special exception should be granted with certain restrictions, as more
fully described below.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements
set forth in Section 502.1. 1In fact, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed
use would be conducted withcut real detriment to the neighbeorhood and would not
actually adverse'y affect the public interest. The facts and circumstances of
the uge praoposed by the Petitioner do not show that the proposed use at the par-
iculpr location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse 1m-

=
pact apove and beyond that Iinherently associated with such a special exception
- 7]

use i’ﬁbspective of its location wichin the zone, Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d

e .

1319

e proposed use will nct be detrimental to the health, safety, or general

of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or

thereia, nor ba inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AN. VARIANCES
15th Election District

LOCATION: Northwest corner North Point Road and New Battle Grove Road
(4065 North Point Road)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, March 18, 1985 at 10:30 A.M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland ’

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun by authority of the Zoni
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hol: pﬁblic heargng: ¢ Zoning Act and

Petition for Special Exception for a service garage and Variances
to allow a front yard setback of 9 feet in lieu of the required
25 feet and a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required
30 feet

Being the property of Andy Hill : :
Plan filed with the Zoning Office. » as shown on plat

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a buildin 1 i ithi
. C ed, 1lding permit may be issued within

the thirty (30) day appeal pericd. the Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain

gny rquest to; ahstay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good

ause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date i

set above or made at the hearing. & of the hearing

Baltimore County, Haryland
b 6 ] ’N(? PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

RM. 223, COURT HOUSE

5//3\5{/ 4,;)/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘% b OJ" a9a.2188

PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
People’s Counsel

April 15, 1985

Robert E. Joy, Esquire
1301 Merritt Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: Andy Hill, Petitioner
Zoning Case No. 85-251-XA

Dear Mr. Joy:

Please be advised that this office has determined not to file an
appeal from the Zoning Coarmissioner's Order dated March 22, 1935
in the above-entitled case. The absence of an appeal does not, however,
mean autcmatic approval of applicaticn for building permits. The approval
or disapproval of any building permit application rests on separate legal
authority, and we direct your attenticn to the coments contained in the
Zoning Advisory Camittee Report. We would also remind you that otper
County agencies are involved in the review of other permit applications
separate and apart from the zoning determination.

Very truly yours,

BE M o

Peter Max Zim&rman Lt —~
Deputy Pecple's Counsel

cc: “ﬁ;cholas Camwedari, Zoning Office
Gene L. Neff, Dept. of Public Works
Tan J. Forrest, Director, Envirommental Services, Health Dept.
Colin K. Thacker, R.S., Director, Waste & Water Quality Mgt.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Deputy Perople’s Cownsel

FOR FILING
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IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¥ BEFORE TUE
AND ZONING VARIANCES )
NW/corner of North Polnt Road % ZONIRG COMMISSIOKER
and New Battle CGrove Road
{4065 North Point Road) = * CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th Election District
¥ Cace No. B5=251=XA
Andy Hill,
Y
Petitioner
%

% * ® ® #* * # % | * L]

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAY

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception “or a service garage and
variances to permit a front yard setback of § feet instead of the required 25
feet and a side yard setback of 7 feet instead of the required 30 feet, as more
particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner appeared and was represented by Counsel. Frank Lee, a reg-
istered land surveyor, appeared and testified on behalf of the Petitioner. Also
appearing in support of the Petitioner was Joseph Zairenka, an aidjoining prope.-
ty owner. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property is presently divided into
three zoning classifications. The portion of the property improved with the Pe-
titioner's residence and on which the 30' x 50' 5-bay service garage is proposed
is zoned M.L.-I.M. The remainder of the property is zoned M.L.-C.5-1 and B.R.-
The property 1s located on the correr of Cld North Point and New Battle

®ads and is surrounded by both commercial and industrial uses. The ser=-
-

?ENORDER OF Pz ish i age 1s proposed for the northwestern portion of the property with access

ZON?gg égg;?gSIONER 3 s Battle Grove Road. A concrete driveway traverses the property from Old
L el

e {fE: sint Road, but it will be closed and literally removed with the land re-
.$d

¥ [ as part of the lawn area surrounding the house.

»"-: a2

'f:: fe sole purpose of the service garage is to allow the Petitioner to change

}ff; ires, oil, and/or batteries of the trucks used in his sanitation business.
?;:5

s et A e B ¢ e

classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of

the BCZR.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zZoning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973j. To prove practical difficulty for an area

AE iR

variance, the petitioner must meet the followlng:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

3. whether relief can be granted 1n such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be cbserved and public
safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

s

g

"RECEIVED FOR FILING

It is clear from the testimeony that if the variances were granted, such use

as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCIR and would not result

in substantial detriment to the public good.
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it 1s
clear that a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship would result if the

instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the require=-

ment from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the

land |due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
gon, | —the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

safetp¢ and general welfare.

PJrsuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing

held,} 4and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1

jag
o
b
[

been m~t and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not

beind ®dversely affected, the special exception and variances should be granted.

DATE :?é{-

1. The Petitioner shall obtain a letter from the State
Highway Administration, Maryland Departmernt of Trans-
portation, for the Zoning Commissioner indicating that
the proposed project satisfies the concerns expressed
in its January 18, 1985 comments to the Zoning Commis-
sioner.

2. Use of the garage shall be solely for the Petitioner's
business as described above.

3, Approval by the County Review Group (CRG) for compli-
ance with the Critical Area legislation; if the CRG
grants a walver, a letter indicating compliance shall
be submitted to the Zoning Ccmmissioner for approval.

If the Department of Health and the Office of Planning
determine that a crusher run surface would be better
cuited for the subject site than an impermeable sur-
face, no further hearing will be required; however, a
revised site plan indicating same must be submitted to
the Zoning Commissioner for approval. The crusher run
surface must comply with the requirements set forth in

E R R il amat A
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Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this Y day of March, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exception for
a service garage and, additionally, the Petition for Zoning Varlances to permit
a2 front yard setback of 9 feet instead of the required 25 feet and a side vyard

sethack of 7 feet instead of the required 30 feet be and the same are hereby

:ﬂ GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the follow=

ing restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief herein granted:

e o e T B e 1 5

1 e e, e, T s
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i i

Zoniﬁg omrissioner of
Baltimore County

P Section 10.03.38F6, COMAR,

), PV

CC3 wert E. Joy, Esquire

ple's Counsel

R

DATE P77arele P

"URDER RECLIVED FOR FILING
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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VXRIANCE 5% pigE G | g
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: aﬁg ” EE R . '
; e et - . e - N3 s o vf,‘
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situ..e in Baltimore County and which is § XA P ETITION' FOR SP ECIAL EXCEPTION /45 ‘77 7 A . s
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pant hereof, herohy petition for a 5 - ¥} v
Variance from Section ..__255+1 { 238.1 ) to allow a front yard zetback of 9 faet in 1ieu z : 'g.‘a,_ : TO THE ZGNING COMLISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
______________ i e e . ——————————————— g o 5 L . .. .
--of_the required 2 feet and ( 238.2 ) to allow a side yard setback of ? feet in lisu 33:5. The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which js o Nkt i b e BT
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" mes TS —————— L vy described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a :
of.the rwquired 30_feet, Rn..' Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the
- - . abZ MY o - - - - et e > e e e A e e ' DN o
___________________ E % co8m D herein described property for .__Service Garage_ e ————— e e oo BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
felioe;-onizg Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltmore Couniv: for Tha B ' ’ | ,
fellowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) °t i ed T T e e e e e e e .
% E Fdr INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE :
The positloa of the existing residencze. ' AR . :
; S — Arnold Jablon v
i TO...Zoning Compissiener . _______ Date._ March 11, 1985. oo .- :
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

et ik R St il = Fiepdhog S iiniiiutpnlipinl

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

?49 I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, SUBJECT..Andy HILL . -- '
_I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertisin » posting, ete., upon filing of thi : A under the penalties of perjury, hat I/we
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoningg ?ggu'lagt.ions 'ango restrn:gtigns cl; * oy Lh.e ltt;lgal %wmir (é‘ }th?f Ptht?t' property
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. 5 ';; WAhteh 1s the subject of this Petition.
: N .

I . N Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Pleese consider the comments of the Division of Current Planning and
under/?hi %%ns:llggnz d,pi%irg a?}?a?ﬂ[im : ?E Development's representative on the Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
are the legal owner(s) of the property : T e e e e e and the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Comments (2/12/85) to be this
which is the subject of this Petition, (Type or Print Name) office's comments on this petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ---glfé‘n;—t;;e --------------------------------
©(Typeor Print Namey T TTTTTTTTTTTems - (Type or Print Nagm T Address T TTTTTTTmTTmTTemmmoe-

--.——-.--.___———---_-.--—.-..-_—-..__..._------_—--

]

____________________ Norman E. Gerber, Jfregyor
Signature Signamre T T Office o Planning and “Zoning :
City and State Signature £
_____________________________________________________________ ; . NEG/JGH/sf ’

Address (Type or Print Name) i Attornzy for Petitioner: /

gy i ; B _ 4065 North Foint Road
- Dy City and State T TTTTToemmsso--s aen §i?:1—1;;u-r; """""" ' (Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
. § Balto., Md. 21222 :
Attorney for Petitioner: L O T e Tt vl i AL Sl & s
Signature City and State :
________________ LOES North Point Road
(Type or Print Namg) 7777 = REE;'&_S;"""'""“""'""“lg‘hg;l'é‘}}; ___________________________________________ -  Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con.
. Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted !
________________________________________________ Balto., Md, 21222 !
Signature Cymdsme T R :
y Sta City and State Name i
------------------------------------------ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- :
Address ; ! Attorney’s Telephone No.: —__.____________ .  ______._____________
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted y P Address Phone No. r
ogyandstate | TTTTTTTTTTmmTmmmmee-ee Name T TTTTTTmmmoommeeemmeeeee A ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ __ 6th ___._____ day
v jAttorgky’s Telephone No.: _______ e of _____Febrvary _________ » 19-85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

-
H
[+:]

ed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
Kimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

5 hx:uaJ:)z-_;_ ________ , 19.85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ioner of Baltimore County In Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing ba had before the Zoning

foner of Baltimgre County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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ORGER RECEIVED FOR FILING

3; {over)

"ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING
DATE
BY

=t e e e

B T T ;
Item #185 (1984-1985)
BALTIMORE COUNTY Property Owner: Andy Hill
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Page 2
. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 February 12, 1985 .
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY "COMDMITTEE Storm Drains: (Cont'd) 3
HARRY ) PISTEL P £ - . . . :
DIRECTOR February 12, 1985 The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facxlitxeg (temporary or ;
February 25, 1985 ! permarent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, (.
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Cosrection ?f any problem o
fgll-‘ﬂ;l;\! ggi:g’iis‘i"e Mr. Andy Hill which may result, due to improper grading-m: improper installation of drainage
Towson, Maryland 21201 | 4065 North Point Road facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.
) Baltimore, Maryland 21222 Mr. Arncld Jablon !
‘ o0 Zoning Commissicner Water and Sanitary Sewer: F
. e ngi'ogigiazilgi;g‘ Public water supply and sanitary sewerage exist in East Battle Grove Road E
: chatrman ~ RE: Item No. 185 - Case No. 85-251-XA | and North Doint Kosd E
; ' ' Petitioner - Andy Hill Re: Item 185 (1984-1985) .
MEMEERS : Special Exception § Variance Property Owner: Andy Hill Very truly yours,
: ) i N/W cor. North Peoint Rd. and New Battle
] Eagineecing Dear Mr. Hill: ’ Grove Rd.
= - y S 3 . i
E S S .‘;:fggzge;_:;_:wm; 1 'l'hebZr{:ningg,1 Pla}ris Advisory Committee has reviewed the g District: 15th
S S - i , plans Subnmiltted with the above referenced petition. The :
' BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLMJNING_'&&ZONIFG 4 e mjds ceFmesion § following comments are not intended to indliacate the aporo- 5 Dear Mr. Jabloni: JAM:EAM:FWR:S8 %’
T R o i B ey Ot cion priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure [ d to thi ”
"% Y County Office Building 2E that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with . The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitte . 5 E-SW Key Shest
o " "111 W. Chesapeake Avenue P ealth Daparczent regard to the development plans that may have a bearinz on = coffice for review by the Zoning Advigory Committee in connection with the subject 11 & 12 SE 29 Pos. Sheets
Towson, Maryland 21204 P froject Planniag Eglgrga:rieih ;Tzie Iglrgctor of Planning may file a written item. ' §§43T“ T:P" D,
SR | ived and éccepted for filing this oo Butlding Depariment aspto the Suitgbi;)gl%ngogortng;ssmner w;th recommendations » ighways: e P
- s ~Your Petition has been ‘recelve]_g%]% . Lo ] Board of ZZuzation 7 Tequeste zonlng. : % Highways:
S .tk - day of ngm?-ﬂ — L | s Zoning Acminisiraction Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members North Point Road (Md. 20) is a State Road. All improvements, intersections,
. o e e T T T PR R of ‘Fhe Committee at this tims that offer or request infor- entrances, drainage requirements and construction affecting a State Road right-of-way
Tl e T Developrenz matl‘?n.OH your petition. If similar comments fronm the are subject to the standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State
ST - remalning merbers are received, I will forward them 1o you. Highway Administration in addition to those of Baltimore County.
o ‘% — Otherw:.§e, any conment that is not informative will be _ L
- & _ placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for East Battle Grove Road is proposed to be further improved in the future as VTt
N > . filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate angd a a 3G-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way, with fillet areas for -
issioner , ‘
4

Zoﬂ_i“giom hearing scheduled accordingly,

sight digtance at the North Point Reoad intersection.

B

Very truly yours,

e ﬁe';ei\_(éd by. Storm Drains:

Chairman, Zoning Plans

VLR i G +
- o

Petitioner Andy 11 &

?etj_'t'iénéhr:_}s}; Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated

Attorney - - “Advisory Committee | 39 on the submitted plan. 1 =
R iR - - NICHOLAS B. COMIODARI " . Yivi
Chairman The Developer is rerponriple for the total actual cost of drax:age f;cxl;t::s -
. = NEC: Zoning Plans Advisory Commirse required to carry the storm water run—off through the property to be develope
ol ' NBC:bsc a suitable outfall,
DR Enclosures . Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could .
S SRS J result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings dc»:m- 4 _
e Vo e cc: ;:E??RNSI i‘ge A stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, i
' velghbors avenue = i ding the stripping of top soil. ST
_ Baltimore, Maryland 21237 8 including th PPing | P ) : §“f' .
.J -‘j-‘; “-
3 4 &l T,
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" S i ;
T - I ; | :
B . f:, o " . E - | - j
Pursuant to the advertisemnent, posting of property, ar” public hearing on the Petition and it | Ey - g
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore Coun Zoning ‘ ‘ . ) “ ' - ‘
i ul t in Vo xe e Lo L ty . 'Mfﬂgu!ations would/wou!d not Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing on the Petition and it i B '7"%\;_“_ s . ’
| “’f - Pmcfxcal fllfﬁc‘-llty and unreasonable hardship upon ‘he Petitioner(s) and the granting of appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning r ™ - :
~ the variance(s) requested will/will nof adversely ‘affect the health; safety, and general welfare of Regulations T T L , : _
s . N . Venbonsciaa i * s B B okt i i ‘. 2 A h-.w..mm b e J".vj"'h. o
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be graated. ** - - ovSm e - : T
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of » 18—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit M ny 40 T
1 a3, ‘
e et aryia. epartment o 1ansportation Willlam K. Hemann
State Highway Administration $acretary B
Hal Kassoff i
Adminigirater [
Mr. N. Commodari !
January 18, 1985 Page 2
January 18, 1985 i 2 ¥
Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
County Office Bldg, ZAC meeting 1/9/85 )
Towson, Maryland 21204 Item 185 Very truly yours
Property Owner: Andy Hill ! .
Att: N. Commodari Location: N/W corner e ~
North Pt Rd (Rte 20} and Charles Lee, Chief
3 New Battle Grove Rd Bureau of Enqr. A - -
i Existing zoning: M.L.- dgr. fccess Permits f‘
’ * i €Sl- M.L.-IM-B.R.~CS1 R
1 Proposed Zoning: Special by: George Wittman
{ Exception for a service CC: Mr. J. Ogle
¥ garage. Variance to allow =
i a front yard setback of 7
H feet in lieu of the req.. :
30 ft. enc. ;
Acres: .81 - _
District: 1S5th ¢ R
‘ Dear Mr. Commodari, ?
On review of the submittal of 12/5/84 and field
inspection the State Highway Administration will require :
the plan to be revised. g
Tne revised plan must show a 25' entrance, with 10’ ¢
radii established 27' south of the north property line. -
S.H.A. Type "A" ccncrete curb and gutter must be f ] -
constructed along the Route 20 frontage. N
A distance of 20' from the centerline of North Point SR .
Road to the face of the proposed curb and 30' radius at =
the New Battle Grove intersection must be shown, % o
The area from the edge of the traveled way to the S B
proposed SHA-Concrete curb and within the entrance to the o '
_ proposed R/W line must be paved to meet SHA standard. ’ ‘
“f o All work within the SHA R/W must be through permit z
i - and it is requested the plan be revised prior to a hearing T
-4 = F date being set. E
- ' wd, s :‘ g H
P | 2 5
- [ . CL/GW/es
' ta o e
i = My tolophone number Is___ 301-659-1350 .
- B : Continued Telaty~ *writer for impaired Hearing or Spesch
€ i il b 383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-402-5082 Statewide Toll Free
: “r P.O. Box 717 / 707 North Caivert §t., Baltimore, Marylsnd 21203 - 0717
' prull &
LI Lk =
-4
i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAX BALT
\ 2oe MORE COUNTY : BALTIMORE COUNTY ,.
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE i/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2584 o
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 =" 494-3550 _ 494-4500 3 p
] MR. ARNOLD JABLON :
NOTMAN € GEROER To._ Zoning Commissioner Feb STEPHEN £. COLLINS ; PAUL H REINCKE
----------------------------- Date.____-€Poruary 13, 1985 DIRECTOR i CHIEF - January 23, 1985 S
NORMAN E. GERBER, Director February 8, 1985 i v 14 Jabl SR
FRoM._Office of Planning and zoning i zO;i“nsngmigsigger o
- ? "
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Comments Offiece of Planning and Zoning
Mr. Arnold Jablon Petition for S.E. - r ) . Mr. Ar..old Jablon i ' Baltimore County Office Building
Zonfng Commissioner SUBJECT..-.Z=2.t2201 20T ! S _F___gj}_q__v_arlance, Item #185, Andy Hill Zoning Commissioner i v Towson, MD 21204
Sa ot a(3/%s" county ofice puliaing ;
’ . .. \ To , g
This petition is not consistent with the requirements of veon, Maryland 21204 % ’ ,
Re: %:ning ??risory Meeting of 1 /2[5~ the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program. The increase in imper- i Attention: Nick Cammocari, Chairman
Pr;';erty Oﬁ'e” T, Yloug surfaces will'create_ir_lcreased water runoff and pollutant % Iten No. 185 ) g Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
‘-°Cm°“=?1]w[MC “d %‘;’_‘_ Rd. =+ loadings from the site. Mitigation practices resulting in no e ert. Ovmor ~ZAC- Meeting of January 9, 1985 5
Dear Mr. Jablon: ‘ch'Ba.'!'fle::kGr R, lncrease over present runoff quantities are necessary. * l’.ocI:ti Y. er.gndy Hill i RE: Property Omn=I: Andy Hill
e i Exiating Zoning /‘: Comer North PcI;idnt Road and New Battle Grove Road ] NN C
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject % i TOIE Sedee” = M.L.=IM - B,R.CS1 £ 4 Location: orner N, Pt. Rd. and N
g:;;:ggglgnd offers the following comments, The items checked below are ¢ sublec £ Proposed chln‘J:fSPeClal exception for a service garage. Variance to allow a New Battle Grove Road
: a Lront yard setback of 9 feet in lieu of the : Item No.: 185 : Zaning Agenda: '
- required 25 feet Meeting of 1
{ )¥here are no site planning factors requiring comment, 3 ﬂﬂw,g { and to allow a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the & /9/85
!3{;: Ex:'tty :evzeu group Heet:ng is req=11red. r NEG:PJS:vh NormAn E. Gerber ;;l recuired 30 feet, Gentlemen:
ey r i *
fomardyby th?surgzﬂ zfee;ug?iza;e'x1gesa?d the minutes will be g Director of Planning E”
( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it 1s defined as a £ and Zoning b A . Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
subdivisfon. The plan must show the entire tract. § . . ncres: .38 Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
( ): r?(s:grd piatfwil; ﬁadrequiredi:nd must be recorded prigr 5 i District: 8th to be corrected or incorporated into ithe final plans for the property,
0 uance of a building permit, .
{ ;;:e sccess 3 not sa;isfaﬁgory. CY: Robert W. Marriott, Jr. for th £ d rt ired and shall be
@ circulation on this site is not satisfactory. 3 Deputy Di 7 l., Fire hydrants for e referenced prope are regquired an 1
[ Jine gasing srramgement is not sattstactory. ‘. PURY Prector of Flanning ,ﬂ Dear Mr, Jablon: X %t Jocated at intervals or 300 feet aloag an approved road in
{ )This property contains soils which are defined',s wetlands, and k Andrea Van Arsdale accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
( )gg::mg??gno? these‘:uﬂ:iis p;cﬂtw:‘biaed.d latn 1 i i Coastal Zone Planner The site plan should Department of Public Works.
n or 2lteration o e tloodplain 1s prohibited Site an revi i it
E"ég"?a?s': provisons of Section 22-98 of the Development 3 James G. Hoswell d e veed for the foll * ) { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site
u ns, ¥ . . .
‘. )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with 5 Planner . 1. The entrance to the site on North Point Road .
; the Baltimore County Master Plan, H ' should be revised to meet the State Highway Admini i !
(_ )Zze amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board : Colin K. Thacker Y 1stration's standards, { } 3. The vehicle aead end condition shown at
¥ J.andscaping: Wust comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, Departme 2, The entrance on New Battle Grove : .
TRy Ty Tocaat 1 deficient service ares 1 Gerind iy partuent of Health to meet Comty standards, L.e., a 24" wids entwance with 20r pes DL e revised ERCESLS the maxicun allowsd by the Fire bepariaent.
=i v ng permit may be 1ssued un a Reserve i gy * .
jo 1y Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service : People’s Counsel ZONING LEpaR TRENT ( J 4. The site sh-1l be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
( )The property Ts Tocated Tn a traffic arca controTled by a *D* level g’ BY ' - - P 4 Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
tntersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change e : 7
o e putpacity Ray becone more e uihe Basic Services Areas ! - YL Cﬂ/ ' ,_.___/’é ° {x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
- 2 n . e - | . : .
(% )Additsonal coment ¥ by the Lounty Lounc i . T Fla:’mi/an Lo Q camply with all 2pplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
” * Traffic E:xg' r? As ’ Association Standard No. 101 ®"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior
; MSF/com -Neering Assoc, II to occupancy.
f ) 6. S5ite plans are approved, as drawn, % ,_
Eugene A. Bober L ( 2 7, The ilre Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time, E
hief 2 H & ke
cc: James Hoswell ef, Currant Planning and Development : , Noted and Wh MW ; _.
REVIEWFR ‘ E¥ Approved. '
+ Vs pl g Grpup Fire Prevention Bureau :
; g}b\ Special Inspaction Livision
T ?F it e, T P T . s T AR e o e ot V s 5 o . e e e e s . r‘
- ’,L: E . - o ‘ . . LT - fi' o ’ : ) : e o ' ; e - i* - ) o : “ - . % 5
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; 45 2, BALTIMORE COUNTY 5 I '
i {F 54872 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES January 17, 1985 = - 4 ) - . .
3 - I{’gy%%%MARYLAND 21204 - { - \
! N : & RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BETORE 7 . ' :
| sl | o : THE ZONING COMMISSIONER . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ’
DIRECTOR ] NW Corner of North Point Rd. & @ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ]
1 Mr. Arnold Jeblon, Zoning Commissioner ? New Battle Grove Rd. {4065 North A S BALTIMOERE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMIT TEE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Office of Plaiming and Zoning Point Rd.}, 15th District : i i' o
‘ 3 County Office BuildiIng * '
s Towson, Marylard 2204 ANDY HIIL. Detiti March 20, 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon
? Dear Mr. Jablom: . Petitioner 3 Case No. BR-251-X7 TO. ___ Office of Planning & Zoning Date Maich 18, 1985
) ) : Ty OFFICE BLDG. Mr. Andy Hill . Ey T mam s s e s Ao oo Temmssmmmmees
3 - T rr ot os o % » Chesapeak . . '
5 | Comments on Item # 185 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting are as follows: 3 Tovson, M‘-ry?::d. ;I;OC 1965 North Point Road FROM....._ lar, 1. Forrest
¥ Property Oumert ﬁycmn North ENTRY OF APPEARANCE & . Baltimore, Maryland 21222 kg TmTTITERTREETETEETES T
A caiions orner hor ; e URJECT
% Exis;ine Zoning: oLe=C51-M.L,=~IM Pﬁ%ﬁf—gg%d and New Battle Grove Road i Nicholas B S _-------ngm'}:}?—'-LS-E':'QQEE_L\LQ:—85 - 230 - XA
1 froposed Zoning: Special exception for a service garage. Variance to allow a front § 38 B. Commodari
’g‘ yard setback of 9 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and to allow f ° 1 ter the . Chaleman
i e side yard setback of 7 feet in lleu of the required 30 feet. case enter appearance of the People's Counsel in the R RE: Item No, 185 - Case No. 85-251-XA
Acres: .81 tiomed . - HEMBERS Petitioner = Andy Hill
; District: 15th. above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or - B Special Excepticn & Variance _ Reference is made to Item I85 - Case #85 - 25| - XA, Petitioner Andy
;f The items checked below are applicable: other p ings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : z:;f::e?fng Hill, regarding Special Exception and Variance.
¥ A1l structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code 1381 /Council . D t 4 ' .
1 0 Bill 4-82 State of Marylamd Code for the Handicapped and Aged; and other appli- or final Order. rif?agegﬁgfnunng Dear Mr. Hill: On March 18, . 1.985, I met w1_th J.'yir. Robert Joy and Mr. Frank
; tle coaent L - ctate Rosdy commc Le_e, _reprgsentmg the petitioner at which time it was agreed that the impervious
miscellanecus ssian . .. ] existing driveway as proposed in this case would be removed and that the
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